## **RESOLUTION NO. 10-02**

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE CITY'S INTENTION TO PERMIT RECREATIONAL USE OF CITY PARKS AND OTHER AREAS OF THE CITY GENERALLY REGARDED AS OUTDOOR RECREATION AREAS UNDER ORS 105.682.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Scappoose is designating and permitting the recreational use of the City's Parks consistent with ORS 105.682; and,

**WHEREAS,** the City of Scappoose is designating and permitting the recreational use of other areas of the City that are generally regarded as outdoor recreational areas as specified within ORS 105.682.

**NOW THEREFORE,** the Scappoose City Council hereby permits the recreational use of City Parks and other areas of the City that are generally regarded as outdoor recreational areas as specified within ORS 105.682.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of Scappoose and signed by me, and the City Recorder in authentication of its passage this 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2010.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Scott Burge, Mayor

Attest:

Susan M Reeves, CMC

City Recorder